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BELL

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

HENDERSON

HOPKINS

KNOTT

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

MAGOFFIN

MCCREARY

County

8070493
8070494
8077036
8078039
8078082

8360389
8365650
8365656
8365663
8365667
8368084

8605418

8480262
8480375
8480399
8485509
8489028
8489039

8510053
8510057

8540252

8605339
8605340
8605348
8608025
8609015
8609016

8640225
8647012

8660379

8770207

8745015

Permit No

SU-1
SU-2
SU-1
MI-2
RN-7

RN-2
RN-7
MI-8
MI-4
RN-3
AM-1

SU-7

MI-1
AM-1
SU-6
RN-5
RN-7
MI-6

MI-11
MI-9

MI-20

RN-6
RN-6
RN-3
MI-9
RN-6
RN-4

MI-10
MI-4

SU-6

MI-3

SU-2

Type

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
FOUR RIVERS COAL INC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC

MATT/CO INC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
JRL COAL INC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
JRL COAL INC

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC
ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
B & W RESOURCES INC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

MAYO RESOURCES INC
ARGUS ENERGY LLC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/08/2021
02/02/2021
02/17/2021
02/23/2021
02/08/2021

02/09/2021
02/04/2021
02/12/2021
02/02/2021
02/04/2021
02/05/2021

02/02/2021

02/08/2021
02/04/2021
02/08/2021
02/18/2021
02/17/2021
02/24/2021

02/04/2021
02/23/2021

02/12/2021

02/08/2021
02/10/2021
02/18/2021
02/02/2021
02/08/2021
02/19/2021

02/26/2021
02/10/2021

02/05/2021

02/26/2021

02/04/2021

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE
HAZARD
PIKEVILLE
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office



Commonwealth of Kentucky
EEC
DNR

Surface Mining Information System
 

07/09/2021Permits Issue or Denied

February  2021

Page 2 of 3

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

WEBSTER

County

8890171
8890172
8895024

8920135
8920136
8920137
8925017
8925018
8926010
8927010
8929005

8977024

8980851

8980883
8980884
8980962
8980968
8981011
8981036
8981083
8981086
8984214
8984239
8984245
8984353

8984381
8984661
8984663
8987124
8988196
8988204

9175013

Permit No

SU-1
SU-3
SU-2

SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-3
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2

RN-1

AM-3

RN-4
MI-9
MI-8
MI-16
MI-4
RN-3
SU-3
SU-1
MI-2
RN-3
MI-1
MI-7

RN-7
SU-1
SU-4
MI-4
RN-3
SU-4

MI-26

Type

KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.

KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.

PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC

WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
B & W RESOURCES INC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
CAM MINING LLC
CAM MINING LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
CHEYENNE MINING, INC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
MC MINING LLC
B & W RESOURCES INC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/17/2021
02/12/2021
02/17/2021

02/17/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/17/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/17/2021

02/17/2021

02/02/2021

02/18/2021
02/05/2021
02/04/2021
02/04/2021
02/26/2021
02/26/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/16/2021
02/18/2021
02/09/2021
02/26/2021

02/17/2021
02/18/2021
02/17/2021
02/12/2021
02/26/2021
02/17/2021

02/10/2021

Final Date

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

Regional Office
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WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

9175016
9179005

9180504

Permit No

MI-18
MI-10

NW-1

Type

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC
WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/23/2021
02/03/2021

02/23/2021

Final Date

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


