Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

February 2021

Page 1 of 3

07/09/2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070493	SU-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/08/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8070494	SU-2	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/02/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8077036	SU-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/17/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8078039	MI-2	FOUR RIVERS COAL INC	Issued	02/23/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8078082	RN-7	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Issued	02/08/2021	MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8360389	RN-2	MATT/CO INC	Issued	02/09/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8365650	RN-7	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	02/04/2021	HAZARD
	8365656	MI-8	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	02/12/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8365663	MI-4	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	02/02/2021	HAZARD
	8365667	RN-3	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	02/04/2021	HAZARD
	8368084	AM-1	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	02/05/2021	HAZARD
FRANKLIN	8605418	SU-7	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	02/02/2021	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480262	MI-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/08/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8480375	AM-1	JRL COAL INC	Issued	02/04/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8480399	SU-6	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	02/08/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8485509	RN-5	VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/18/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8489028	RN-7	VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/17/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8489039	MI-6	JRL COAL INC	Issued	02/24/2021	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8510053	MI-11	ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC	Issued	02/04/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8510057	MI-9	ERP ENVIRONMENTAL FUND INC	Issued	02/23/2021	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8540252	MI-20	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/12/2021	MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8605339	RN-6	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/08/2021	HAZARD
	8605340	RN-6	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/10/2021	HAZARD
	8605348	RN-3	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/18/2021	HAZARD
	8608025	MI-9	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/02/2021	HAZARD
	8609015	RN-6	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/08/2021	HAZARD
	8609016	RN-4	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/19/2021	HAZARD
LAWRENCE	8640225	MI-10	MAYO RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/26/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8647012	MI-4	ARGUS ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/10/2021	PIKEVILLE
LESLIE	8660379	SU-6	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	02/05/2021	MIDDLESBORO
MAGOFFIN	8770207	MI-3	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/26/2021	HAZARD
MCCREARY	8745015	SU-2	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	02/04/2021	MIDDLESBORO

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

February 2021

Page 2 of 3

07/09/2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
MUHLENBERG	8890171	SU-1	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/17/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8890172	SU-3	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/12/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8895024	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/17/2021	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920135	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/17/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8920136	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/12/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8920137	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/12/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8925017	SU-3	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/12/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8925018	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/17/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8926010	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/26/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8927010	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/26/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8929005	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	02/17/2021	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8977024	RN-1	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	02/17/2021	HAZARD
PIKE	8980851	AM-3	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	02/02/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8980883	RN-4	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/18/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8980884	MI-9	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/05/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8980962	MI-8	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	02/04/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8980968	MI-16	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	02/04/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981011	MI-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/26/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981036	RN-3	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/26/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981083	SU-3	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	02/12/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981086	SU-1	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	02/12/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984214	MI-2	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	02/16/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984239	RN-3	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	02/18/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984245	MI-1	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	02/09/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984353	MI-7	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	02/26/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984381	RN-7	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	02/17/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984661	SU-1	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	02/18/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984663	SU-4	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	02/17/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8987124	MI-4	MC MINING LLC	Issued	02/12/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8988196	RN-3	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/26/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8988204	SU-4	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	02/17/2021	PIKEVILLE
WEBSTER	9175013	MI-26	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/10/2021	MADISONVILLE

Comn	nonwealth of	f Kentucky
EEC		-
DNR		

Surface Mining Information System

Page 3 of 3

Permits Issue or Denied

07/09/2021

February 2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
WEBSTER	9175016	MI-18	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/23/2021	MADISONVILLE
	9179005	MI-10	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/03/2021	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180504	NW-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/23/2021	MIDDLESBORO